
Serial No.
Date of 

Occurrence
Location Zip Code Reason

Dry or Wet-

Weather 

Overflow?

Stream Affected
Duration 

(Min)
Description of Discharge

Est. Quantity of 

Discharge 

(gallons)

Measures taken to Minimize 

Discharge

Preventive Action to Stop 

Recurrence
Work Order #

1 12/1/2025 York Rd & Cold Spring Ln 21212 Rags, Trash Dry Tiffany Run 299 Wastewater with rags and debris 299
Relieved mainline choke with 300 ft 

of pressure hose
CCTV Inspection was performed 1497002

2 12/2/2025 5015 Anntana Ave 21206 Rags Wet — —
Observed wastewater coming from 

side house connection
2

Relieved house connection choke 

with 35 ft electric cable

Confirmed house connection is clear at 

this time. CCTV will be performed
1497368

3 12/2/2025 2700 Gwynns Falls Pkwy 21216 Rags, Trash Wet — — -- 3
Relieved choke using 200' of 

pressure hose
CCTV Inspection will be performed 1497373

4 12/3/2025 1303 Ashland Ave 21205 Rags Wet — —
Observed wastewater coming from 

rear house connection
1

Attempted to relieve house 

connection with 45 ft electric cable. 

Unable to relieve

Bypass Pumping was installed to stop 

the overflow. Also turned over for 

mainline cleaning

1497434

5 12/3/2025 4527 Pimlico Rd 21215 Rags, Roots Wet — — Wastewater with rags and roots 0.5
Relieved choke using electric cables 

and expander cutters
CCTV Inspection will be performed 1497959

6 12/6/2025 501 S Hanover St 21201 Roots Dry — 93 Wastewater with roots 93
Relieved choke using electric cables 

with sawtooth cutter
CCTV Inspection will be performed 1499332

7 12/6/2025 116 S Wolfe St - (Private) 21231 Rags Dry — —
Observed wastewater coming from 

side house connection
(1)

Observed house connection located 

in alley on side between private 

properties

Plumber's notice left for Consumer to 

obtain plumber and to locate and 

install cleanout closer to the property 

line

1499335

8 12/8/2025 4212 Bonner Rd - (Private) 21216 Trash, Unknown Dry — 302 Wastewater with unknown debris (151) Relieved choke using pressure hose Mainline cleaning was performed 1499502

9 12/8/2025 1921 Brunt St 21217 Rags, Grease, Trash Dry — —
Observed wastewater coming from 

rear house connection
2

House connection choke relieved 

with Plumber's snake

Confirmed house connection is clear at 

this time. CCTV was performed
1499510

10 12/8/2025 2415 W Franklin St 21223 Rags, Trash Dry — 64 Wastewater with rags and debris 32
Relieved choke using electric cables 

with sawtooth cutter
CCTV Inspection will be performed 1499614

11 12/10/2025 3101 Pulaski Hwy 21224 Grease Dry — —
Observed wastewater coming from 

front house connection
8

Relieved house connection choke 

with 75 ft electric cable

Confirmed house connection is clear at 

this time. CCTV will be performed
1500092

12 12/10/2025 2207 Druid Hill Ave 21217 Rags, Grease Dry — —
Observed wastewater at the rear 

of 2207 Druid Hill Ave
25

Relieved mainline choke with 200 ft 

pressure hose

Confirmed mainline is clear at this 

time. CCTV will be performed
1500234

13 12/11/2025 14 S Payson St 21223 Structural Dry — —
Observed wastewater coming from 

rear house connection
3

Attempt to relieve house connection 

choke with 20 ft electric cable and 

found pipe break

Bypass pumping was installed to stop 

the overflow and turned over for 

repairs 

1500438

14 12/11/2025 815 Winston Ave 21212
Rags, Infiltration, 

Trash
Dry Tiffany Run 446

Choked sanitary sewer pipe 

overflowing into the adjacent 

storm drain pipe.

446
Relieved mainline choke with 300 ft 

pressure hose

Confirmed mainline is clear at this 

time. CCTV will be performed
1500466

15 12/11/2025 1108 N Gilmor St 21217 Rags Dry — —
Observed wastewater coming from 

rear house connection
1

Relieved house connection choke 

with 60 ft electric cable

Confirmed house connection is clear at 

this time. CCTV will be performed
1500563

16 12/12/2025 2603 Talbot Rd 21216 Structural Dry — —
Observed wastewater at front 

house connection
1

Attempt to relieve house connection 

choke with 90 ft electric cable, found 

structural damage

Bypass Pumping installed to stop the 

SSO and turned over for further 

investigation and CCTV

1500705

17 12/12/2025 3300 Liberty Heights Ave 21215 Other Dry Gwynns Falls 117
Wastewater is infiltrating the 

storm drain below the surface
585 Crew 759 flushed 8 inch main CCTV Inspection scheduled 1500785

18 12/13/2025 4641 Park Heights Ave 21215
Sand, Gravel, Rocks, 

Structural
Dry Gwynns Falls —

Observed wastewater coming from 

front house connection
5

Attempt to relieve house connection 

choke found broken pipe

Bypass pumping installed to stop the 

SSO. Referred for further investigation
1501015

19 12/13/2025 2900 Overland Ave 21214 Rags, Trash Dry — — Wastewater with rags and debris 1
Relieved choke using electric cables 

with expander cutter
CCTV Inspection will be performed 1501013

20 12/13/2025 3947 Greenmount Ave 21218 Rags, Roots Dry — —
Observed wastewater at front 

house connection
1

Use electric machine cable to relieve 

house connection choke

CCTV will be performed. Consumer 

notified of existing older pipe 

construction that cause choke

1501022
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21 12/13/2025 2212 Russell St 21230 Rags, Trash Dry Gwynns Falls — Wastewater with rags and debris 5
Relieved main line choke with 350ft 

of pressure hose
CCTV Inspection scheduled 1501044

22 12/15/2025 1512 Poplar Grove St 21216 Rags, Roots Wet — — Wastewater with roots and rags 1
Relieved choke using electric 

machine cable with sawtooth cutter
CCTV Inspection will be scheduled 1501584

23 12/15/2025 4201 Ridgewood Ave 21215 Rags, Roots, Grease Dry — 1216
Observed wastewater coming from 

manhole
608

Relieved mainline choke with 250 ft 

pressure hose

Confirmed mainline is clear at this 

time. CCTV was performed
1501712

24 12/15/2025 3749 Elm Ave 21211 Other Dry — 193
Wastewater with wastewater cap 

in connection 
386

Relieved choke using electric cable 

and spearhead cutter 
CCTV Inspection will be performed 1501707

25 12/15/2025 3633 Yolando Rd 21218 Rags, Trash Dry — 93 Wastewater with rags and debris 139.5
Relieved choke using electric cable 

with 1/2" cutter
CCTV Inspection will be performed 1501726

26 12/16/2025 3300 Liberty Heights Ave 21215 Structural Dry Gwynns Falls 4240
Subsurface SSO infiltrating the 

storm drain underground. 
21200

Bypass pumping installed to stop the 

SSO.
Mainline sewer will be repaired 1501890

27 12/17/2025 715 N Fulton Ave 21217 Rags, Grease, Trash Wet — —
Observed wastewater coming from 

rear house connection
1

Relieved house connection choke 

with 45 ft electric cable

Confirmed house connection is clear at 

this time. CCTV was performed
1502055

28 12/18/2025 4025 W Belvedere Ave 21215 Grease Wet Gwynns Falls 170

Choked sanitary sewer pipe 

causing sewer overflow into storm 

pipe a block away. Grease deposits

850
Relieved choke using maintenance 

equipment
CCTV Inspection scheduled 1502393

29 12/20/2025 2728 Reisterstown Rd 21215 Rags, Roots, Trash Wet — —
Observed wastewater coming from 

rear house connection
3

Relieved house connection choke 

with 45 ft electric cable

Confirmed house connection is clear at 

this time. CCTV will be performed
1502798

30 12/21/2025 6 E Lafayette Ave 21202 Rags, Trash Wet — — Wastewater with rags and trash 1
Relieved choke using electric cable 

with spearhead cutter
CCTV Inspection will be performed 1502861

31 12/23/2025 W Mulberry St & Lyndhurst St 21229 Rags, Grease, Trash Dry Gwynns Falls 102

Mainline choke causing 

wastewater to infiltrate the storm 

drain below the surface 

204
Relieved mainline choke with 300 ft 

pressure hose

Confirmed mainline is clear at this 

time. CCTV was performed
1503383

32 12/24/2025 2415 W Franklin St 21223 Rags Dry — 89
Observed wastewater coming from 

front house connection
89

Relieved house connection choke 

with 45 ft electric cable

Confirmed house connection is clear at 

this time. CCTV will be performed
1503672

33 12/25/2025 2907 Wayne Ave 21207 Rags, Grease, Trash Dry — —
Observed wastewater at front 

house connection
1

Relieved house connection choke 

with 30 ft electric cable

Confirmed house connection is clear at 

this time. CCTV will be performed
1503719

34 12/27/2025 1231 N Gay St 21213 Rags Dry — — Wastewater with rags 2 
Relieved choke with 45ft of electric 

machine cables 
CCTV Inspection will be performed 1503911

35 12/27/2025 1904 N Pulaski St 21217 Structural Dry — —
Observed wastewater at rear 

house connection
1 

Attempts to relieve house 

connection choke, unable to pass 

after hitting hard spot 3 ft

Repairs were previously made. 1503927

36 12/28/2025 215 N Castle St 21231 Roots Dry — — Wastewater with roots 1 
Relieved choke with 30ft of electric 

machine cables 
CCTV Inspection will be performed 1503983

37 12/30/2025 1055 Ellicott Drvwy 21216 Rags, Trash Dry — — Wastewater with rags and debris 1 Relieved choke by flushing mainline CCTV Inspection has been scheduled 1504510

38 12/30/2025 422 S Lehigh St 21224 Rags, Trash Dry — —
Observed evidence of mainline 

choke in rear alley
1 

Relieved mainline choke with 250 ft 

pressure hose
Confirmed mainline is clear at this time 1504199

39 12/31/2025 2912 Erdman Ave 21213 Roots Dry — —
Observed wastewater at front 

house connection
3 

Relieved house connection choke 

with 30 ft electric cable

Confirmed house connection is clear at 

this time. CCTV will be performed
1504565

# WWO 9 TOTAL 25,005 UNDER 100 GALLONS 28


